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Travellers' vehicle permits issued to foreign vehicles entering Canada in June 1965 numbered 
919.503, an Increase of 13,138 or 1.4 per cent above the corresponding month in 1964. Entries for 
the first half of the year amounted to 3,075,181. an increase of 27,619 or almost 1 per cent. 

Province of entry into Canada 
4 One day 
in 1964 

Permits issued(l) 

1964 1965 
Change in 
1965 

% Change in 
1965 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta , 
British Columbia ... 
Yukon Territory .... 

Canada 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia ... 
Yukon Territory .... 

Canada 

156 77 79 - 50.6 

-
61.4 
47.2 
51.8 
41.0 
37.2 
23.3 
34.3 
11.1 

1.498 
47.053 
66.697 
690.004 
15,606 
8,427 
7,252 
66.726 
2,946 

1.651 
47,391 
63.871 
699.900 
16,571 
8,491 
10.303 
67.540 
3.708 

+ 
+ 
-
H-
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

153 
338 

2,826 
9,896 
965 
64 

3,051 
814 
762 

+ 10.2 
+ 0.7 
- 4.2 
+ 1.4 
+ 6.2 
+ 0.8 
+ 42.1 
+ 1.2 
+ 25.9 

49.9 906,365 919.503 + 13,138 + 1.4 

January - June 

-

0.1 
70.8 
56.1 
60.3 
55.4 
55.7 
28.0 
43.3 
7.9 

494 

2,043 
180,393 
260.257 

2,293,995 
45,756 
25,244 
15,517 
216,603 
7.260 

387 

2.255 
188.979 
262.263 

2.295.000 
44.936 
22,627 
18,668 
232,394 
7.672 

-

+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
-
-
+ 
+ 
+ 

107 

212 
8,586 
2,006 
1,005 
820 

2,617 
3,151 
15,791 

412 

- 21.7 

+ 10.4 
+ 4.8 
+ 0.8 
+ 
- 1.8 
- 10.4 
+ 20.3 
+ 7.3 
+ 5.7 

58.9 3,047.562 3.075.181 + 27.619 + 0.9 

(1) Includes permits issued to all foreign vehicles regardless of length of stay in Canada. Entries 
via Newfoundland and Nova Scotia are by vessel. 

Note: A further breakdown showing port of entry and length of stay in Canada will appear in the 
regular monthly publication - Travel Between Canada and the United States (Catalogue No. 66-
001). In the meantime, data in column 1 of the above table may give some indication of the 
proportion of one-day traffic that is included in column 3. 
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