## CATALOGUE No.

## DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS

66-002

MONTHLY

OTTAWA - CANADA

Published by Authority of the Minister of Trade and Commerce

Vol. 18 No. 6

COMNON PURPAGE 10 cents, \$1.00 a year ADA OF STATISTICS

VOLUME OF HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ENTERING CAN

JUL 30 1985

JUNE 196

Travellers' vehicle permits issued to foreign vehicles entering Canada in June 1965 numbered 919,503, an increase of 13,138 or 1.4 per cent above the corresponding month in 1964. Entries for the first half of the year amounted to 3,075,181, an increase of 27,619 or almost 1 per cent.

Province of entry into Canada	% One day in 1964	Permits issued(1)		Change in	% Change in
		1964	1965	1965	1965
Newfoundland	-	156	77	- 79	- 50.6
Prince Edward Island	-	-	-	-	-
Nova Scotia	-	1,498	1,651	+ 153	+ 10.2
New Brunswick	61.4	47,053	47,391	+ 338	+ 0.7
uebec	47.2	66,697	63,871	- 2,826	- 4.2
Intario	51.8	690,004	699,900	+ 9,896	+ 1.4
lanitoba	41.0	15,606	16,571	+ 965	+ 6.2
askatchewan	37.2	8,427	8,491	+ 64	+ 0.8
lberta	23.3	7,252	10,303	+ 3,051	+ 42.1
ritish Columbia	34.3	66,726	67,540	+ 814	+ 1.2
Mukon Territory	11.1	2,946	3,708	+ 762	+ 25.9
Canada	49.9	906,365	919,503	+ 13,138	+ 1.4
	January - June				
Tewfoundland	-	494	387	- 107	- 21.7
Prince Edward Island	-	-	_	· -	-
lova Scotia	0.1	2,043	2,255	+ 212	+ 10.4
lew Brunswick	70.8	180,393	188,979	+ 8,586	+ 4.8
uebec	56.1	260,257	262,263	+ 2,006	+ 0.8
ntario	60.3	2,293,995	2,295,000	+ 1,005	+ -
fanitoba	55.4	45,756	44,936	- 820	- 1.8
askatchewan	55.7	25,244	22,627	- 2,617	- 10.4
lberta	28.0	15,517	18,668	+ 3,151	+ 20.3
ritish Columbia	43.3	216,603	232,394	+ 15,791	+ 7.3
Mukon Territory	7.9	7,260	7,672	+ 412	+ 5.7
Canada	58.9	3,047,562	3,075,181	+ 27,619	+ 0.9

<sup>(1)</sup> Includes permits issued to all foreign vehicles regardless of length of stay in Canada. Entries via Newfoundland and Nova Scotia are by vessel.

National Accounts and Balance of Payments

Note: A further breakdown showing port of entry and length of stay in Canada will appear in the regular monthly publication - Travel Between Canada and the United States (Catalogue No. 66-001). In the meantime, data in column 1 of the above table may give some indication of the proportion of one-day traffic that is included in column 3.

STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY
BIBLIOTHÈQUE STATISTIQUE CANADA
1010495428